COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT FILING OF) CASE NO. GARRARD COUNTY WATER ASSOCIATION,) 2016-00344 INC.

ORDER

On November 7, 2016, the Commission issued an Order approving the purchased water adjustment of Garrard County Water Association, Inc. ("Garrard County"). Having discovered an error in the November 7, 2016 Order, the Commission, on its own motion, finds that Appendix B lists an incorrect rate for the First 25,000 gallons for 2-inch meters.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, nunc pro tunc, that:

The rate for 2-inch meters, as listed in Appendix B of the Commission's
 November 7, 2016 Order, is amended as follows:

First 25,000 gallons

\$112.45 per 1,000 gallons

All other provisions of the Commission's November 7, 2016 Order not in conflict with this Order shall remain in full force and effect.

By the Commission

ATTEST:

Executive Director

ENTERED

JAN 04 2017

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION *Garrard County Water Association, Inc. 315 Lexington Road P. O. Box 670 Lancaster, KY 40444

*Sean Smith General Manager Garrard County Water Association, Inc. P. O. Box 670 Lancaster, KY 40444